5:30-5:45 PM

6:00-8:00

7:00-7:10

8:40 AM

9:00 AM
10:00-10:10

10:10-11:10
11:10 AM

11:15 AM

11:45 AM

12:25 PM

1:30 PM

2:00PM

BLUE BAND

Friday, January 23
Meet in Educational Pavilion room of Lied Center
(You will need a wire stand for rehearsal)
Rehearsal

Restroom Break

Saturday, January 24
Arrive, meet on STAGE in the Lied Center
(come dressed for performance-no changing rooms)
Rehearsal Begins

Restroom Break

Rehearsal Continued
Group Photo, Lied Center Stage

Lunch in the Education Pavilion, (Lunch is already
paid for.) Restroom break.

listen to performance on 2nd floor, Seymour Lounge
Final Run thru/tuning on the Lied Center stage
Break/restroom/take seats by stage for concert.

Performance!

Blue Band Music Selections
LFlash Point - Tyler Arcari o

2. Beyond Words - Ruth Brittin
3. Fearless - Carol Brittin Chambers
Y. Down on the Delta - Carol Brittin Chambers
9. A Sousa Portrait - arr. R. Foster
o Mre Caral Rrittin Chamhare = Clinician

5:30-5:45 PM

6:00-8:00

6:50-7:00

8:40 AM

9:00 AM
10:10-10:20

10:20-11:20
11:10 AM

11:20 AM

12:25 PM

12:50 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

RED BAND

Friday, January 23
Meet on Lied Center Stage. You will need a wire stand for Saturday.

Rehearsal
Restroom Break

Saturday, January 24
Arrive, Meet in Educational Pavilion Room of Lied Center
(come dressed for performance-no changing rooms)
Rehearsal Begins

Restroom Break

Rehearsal Continued
Break/restroom/Move to stage

Group Photo then rehearsal begins on stage

Lunch in Ed. Pavilion room. (Lunch is already paid for.)
Listen to performance on 2nd floor, Seymour Lounge
Break/restroom/wait in Ed. Pavilion Rm. until called to stage
Performance!

After performance, listen to the Blue band in the audience where
they were just sitting.

Red Band Music Selections

|Rhythmania -

Carol Brittin Chambers

2. Soaring Valor - David Samuel

3. Dr. Doppler - Ruth Brittin

Y. Rising Earth:View from the Moon - Laura Estes
9. Manhattan Beach - Sousa/Balent

-~
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**ALL BAND MEMBERS - PLEASE REMEMBER TO BRING A FOLDING STAND!!**






