

## **BLUE BAND**

### **Friday, January 23**

5:30-5:45 PM	Meet in Educational Pavilion room of Lied Center (You will need a wire stand for rehearsal)
6:00-8:00	Rehearsal
7:00-7:10	Restroom Break
<b>Saturday, January 24</b>	
8:40 AM	Arrive, meet on <b>STAGE</b> in the Lied Center (come dressed for performance-no changing rooms)
9:00 AM	Rehearsal Begins
10:00-10:10	Restroom Break
10:10-11:10	Rehearsal Continued
11:10 AM	Group Photo, Lied Center Stage
11:15 AM	Lunch in the Education Pavilion, (Lunch is already paid for.) Restroom break.
11:45 AM	listen to performance on 2nd floor, Seymour Lounge
12:25 PM	Final Run thru/tuning on the Lied Center stage
1:30 PM	Break/restroom/take seats by stage for concert.
2:00PM	Performance!

### **Blue Band Music Selections**

1. Flash Point - Tyler Arcari
2. Beyond Words - Ruth Brittin
3. Fearless - Carol Brittin Chambers
4. Down on the Delta - Carol Brittin Chambers
5. A Sousa Portrait - arr. R. Foster

• Mrs. Carol Brittin Chambers - Clinician

## **RED BAND**

### **Friday, January 23**

5:30-5:45 PM	Meet on Lied Center Stage. You will need a wire stand for Saturday.
6:00-8:00	Rehearsal
6:50-7:00	Restroom Break
<b>Saturday, January 24</b>	
8:40 AM	Arrive, Meet in <b>Educational Pavilion Room</b> of Lied Center (come dressed for performance-no changing rooms)
9:00 AM	Rehearsal Begins
10:10-10:20	Restroom Break
10:20-11:20	Rehearsal Continued
11:10 AM	Break/restroom/Move to stage
11:20 AM	Group Photo then rehearsal begins on stage
12:25 PM	Lunch in Ed. Pavilion room. (Lunch is already paid for.)
12:50 PM	Listen to performance on 2nd floor, Seymour Lounge
1:30 PM	Break/restroom/wait in Ed. Pavilion Rm. until called to stage
2:00 PM	Performance! After performance, listen to the Blue band in the audience where they were just sitting.

### **Red Band Music Selections**

1. Rhythmania - Carol Brittin Chambers
2. Soaring Valor - David Samuel
3. Dr. Doppler - Ruth Brittin
4. Rising Earth:View from the Moon - Laura Estes
5. Manhattan Beach - Sousa/Balent

• MRS. CAROL BRITTIN CHAMBERS - Clinician

• Ms. Ruth Brittin - Clinician

**\*\*ALL BAND MEMBERS - PLEASE REMEMBER TO BRING A FOLDING STAND!!\*\***

